
 

【Important Notice】Price Revision of Discount Passes 

We would like to inform you that the prices of the Hakone Freepass, Fuji Hakone Pass, Hakone Kamakura Pass, and Hakone Freepass “Hako Ticket” Plus will be 

revised for purchases made on or after Wednesday, October 1, 2025. Please see below for the revised prices for each pass. 

 

■ Fares for Hakone Freepass                 

Departure 

station 

Fare 

Types 

Valid for 2 days Valid for 3 days 

Current Fare New Fare Current Fare New Fare 

From Shinjuku Adult 

Child 

6,100 yen 

1,100 yen 

7,100 yen 

1,600 yen 

6,500 yen 

1,350 yen 

7,500 yen 

1,850 yen 

From Odawara Adult 

Child 

5,000 yen 

1,000 yen 

6,000 yen 

1,500 yen 

5,400 yen 

1,250 yen 

6,400 yen 

1,750 yen 

  *Fares vary depending on the departing Odakyu Line station. 

 

■ Fares for Fuji Hakone Pass and Hakone Kamakura Pass 

 Current Fare New Fare 

Fuji Hakone Pass Adult 

Child 

10,100 yen 

3,100 yen 

11,100 yen 

3,600 yen 

Hakone Kamakura Pass Adult 

Child 

7,520 yen 

1,480 yen 

8,520 yen 

1,980 yen 

 

■ Fares for Hakone Freepass “Hako Ticket” Plus (Digital ticket only)                 

Departure 

station 

Fare 

Types 

Valid for 2 days Valid for 3 days 

Current Fare New Fare Current Fare New Fare 

From Shinjuku Adult 

Child 

12,100 yen 

3,600 yen 

13,100 yen 

4,100 yen 

14,500 yen 

4,600 yen 

15,500 yen 

5,100 yen 

 

■ Note 

- This is because we have no choice but to factor in the effects of high prices and labor shortages in order to continue stable business operations. 

We will continue our efforts to maintain and improve safety and enhance the value of the tourism experience. 

- The fares on each page of the passes on our website will be updated on October 1, 2025. 

Monday, June 23, 2025 


