[Important Notice] Price Revision of Discount Passes

We would like to inform you that the prices of the Hakone Freepass, Fuji Hakone Pass, Hakone Kamakura Pass, and Hakone Freepass "Hako Ticket" Plus will be revised for purchases made on or after Wednesday, October 1, 2025. Please see below for the revised prices for each pass.

■ Fares for Hakone Freepass

Departure	Fare	Valid for 2 days		Valid for 3 days	
station	Types	Current Fare	New Fare	Current Fare	New Fare
From Shinjuku	Adult	6,100 yen	7,100 yen	6,500 yen	7,500 yen
	Child	1,100 yen	1,600 yen	1,350 yen	1,850 yen
From Odawara	Adult	5,000 yen	6,000 yen	5,400 yen	6,400 yen
	Child	1,000 yen	1,500 yen	1,250 yen	1,750 yen

^{*}Fares vary depending on the departing Odakyu Line station.

■ Fares for Fuji Hakone Pass and Hakone Kamakura Pass

		Current Fare	New Fare	
Fuji Hakone Pass	Adult	10,100 yen	11,100 yen	
	Child	3,100 yen	3,600 yen	
Hakone Kamakura Pass	Adult	7,520 yen	8,520 yen	
	Child	1,480 yen	1,980 yen	

■ Fares for Hakone Freepass "Hako Ticket" Plus (Digital ticket only)

Departure	Fare	Valid for 2 days		Valid for 3 days	
station	Types	Current Fare	New Fare	Current Fare	New Fare
From Shinjuku	Adult	12,100 yen	13,100 yen	14,500 yen	15,500 yen
	Child	3,600 yen	4,100 yen	4,600 yen	5,100 yen

■ Note

- This is because we have no choice but to factor in the effects of high prices and labor shortages in order to continue stable business operations. We will continue our efforts to maintain and improve safety and enhance the value of the tourism experience.
- The fares on each page of the passes on our website will be updated on October 1, 2025.